C  O  N  V  E  R  T  I  B  L  E   F  I  L  T  E  R   H  O  U  S  I  N  G  S
Convertible Filter
Housings Use Either
Bags or Cartridges
You can switch from one to
the other instantly
71
The emergence of new, more effective filter

J
C  O  N  V  E  R  T  I  B  L  E   F  I  L  T  E  R   H  O  U  S  I  N  G  S
How To Order
Build an ordering code as shown in the example.
Each option is available only on the model series indicated
in the colored blocks preceding its description.
        = Series 6300
   = Series 8500
6
    8
Key To Blocks
ASME CODE STAMP
C = Code
DISPLACER3
D = Displacer
BASKET MEDIA SIZE
No symbol if type B basket
was selected
Perforations diameters
(for type P baskets)
1/4, 3/16, 9/64, 3/32, 1/16
Mesh sizes (for type M
and BM baskets)
20, 30, 40, 50, 60, 80, 100,
150, 200
FILTER BAG BASKET4
PB = Filter bag basket,
9/64 perforations4
P = Strainer basket,
perforated metal
BM = Filter bag basket,
perforated, mesh lined4
M = Strainer basket, perfo-
rated, mesh lined
HWM= Filter bag basket, heavy
wire mesh4
BASKET SEAL
N = None (Series 6300)
S = Seal (Series 8500)
COVER SEAL
B = Buna N
E = Ethylene Propylene
V =   Viton®
TEV = Teflon® Encapsulated
Viton®
TSW = Teflon®(solid white)
6  8
6  8
6  8
6  8
6  8
    8
6  8
6  8
6  8
6  8
6  8
8
6
6
  8
  8
6  8
6  8
    8
6
Note: All housings include a full set of spring caps and
          springs, and knife-edge cups.
1. Flanges provided with the housing match the pressure rating of the vessel.
Housings rated 150 psi have 150 class flanges.  Housings rated 300 psi
have 300 class flanges.  ANSI B16.5 Pressure/Temperature Rating Tables
determine flange class for ASME code housings.  Consult factory.
2. Higher pressure ratings available. Consult factory.
3. Displacers only usable with filter bag baskets.